The August 2025 audit was completed utilizing the most recent DV Audit Protocol at the time of the audit.  
This audit consists of thirty-two (32) questions and additional follow-up requests, which cover paragraphs 212-
222 of the Consent Decree (CD).  Based on the combined total of “seven hundred and sixty-eight” (768) 
checklist items rated from the sample size of twenty-four (24) case files audited, the “overall score” of this 
Domestic Violence Section case file audit conducted by the Audit and Review Section was 99.6%.   

The scorecard for the Domestic Violence Section Checklist Audit has been updated to include explanations

[...]

(1) was found guilty of a lessor offense by a judge. (1) was found guilty of a lessor 
offense by a jury. (0) was found guilty as charged by a jury. (1) was dismissed by a judge 

Overall Compliance Score (Final)  

Based on the combined total of the seven hundred and sixty-eight (768) checklist items rated from the sample 
size of twenty-four (24) case files audited, the “overall score” of the August 2025 audit conducted by the 
Auditing Review Section was 99.6%. 

Conclusion (Final) 

Results 

The overall results of the August 2025 Domestic Violence Section case file audit, of the October 2024- March